# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Goo-Jin Jeong	09/22/2008
Sang-Min Lee	09/22/2008
Wan-Uk Choi	09/22/2008
Hun-Joon Sohn	09/22/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Samsung SDI Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-gu
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

Name:	Seoul National University Industry Foundation
Street Address:	San 4-2, Bongchun-dong, Gwanak-gu
City:	Seoul 151-050
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12212580

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 62842/P849 **PATENT** 

500655484 **REEL: 021573 FRAME: 0635** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Bruce Prout
Total Attachments: 2 source=62842 Assignment#page1.tif source=62842 Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021573 FRAME: 0636

Docket No.: 62842/P849

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT			
In consideration of good and valuab undersigned,	le consideration, t	he receipt of which is he	reby acknowledged, the
(1) Goo-Jin Jeong, Sang-Min Le	e, Wan-Uk Choi,	and Hun-Joon Sohn	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND	TRANSFER(S) T	·o	
(2) SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. and SEOUL NATIONAL UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY FOUNDATION, jointly			
having a place of business at			
(3) <u>575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong</u> Bongchun-dong, Gwanak-gi	-gu, Suwon-si, G J, Seoul 151-050,	yeonggi-do, Republic Republic of Korea, res	of Korea and San 4-2, pectively
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the application	e entire right, title a n for United States	and interest in and to an Letters Patent entitled	y and all improvements
(4) <u>NEGATIVE ACTIVE MATERIA</u> OF PREPARING THE SAME	AL FOR RECHAR	GEABLE LITHIUM BAT	TERY, AND METHOD
which application executed on even	date herewith or	(CHRISTIE, PARKER	& HALE, LLP, P.O. Box
was			A 91109-7068) is hereby
(a) executed on (5a):		4	in (b) the specified data,
(b) filed on (5b): September 1		when known.	
Application No.: <u>12/212,58</u>	;		
including any and all United States Fextensions, divisions, reissues, subsand the right to all benefits under all and applications for said improvements in basely outbasized and request	stitutes, renewals of I international con nts.	or continuations of said a ventions for the protection	application and patents, on of industrial property
It is hereby authorized and request Letters Patent, when granted, to s designee.	aid ASSIGNEE, i	ts assigns or its succe	ssors in interest or its
Upon said consideration, it is furth expense of said ASSIGNEE, the renewal, and reissue patent application possible which said ASSIGNEE shall protection as provided herein.	undersigned will ons; execute all right	execute all divisional, ghtful other papers; and	continuing, substitute, generally do everything
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE		DATE
Goo-Jin Jeong	X		X
Sang-Min Lee	X		. <u>x</u>
Wan-Uk Chol	X		Χ
Hun-Joon Sohn	x lokeny	for John	X Sep. 22, 2008
WITNESSES:	0	•	. 1
VDW PAS814280.1-*-09/17/08 6:06 PM			

Docket No.: 62842/P849

Return to: OUTLICTIE, PANKER & LIALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

	ASSIGNMENT	
In consideration of good and valuable undersigned,	consideration, the receipt of which is he	ereby acknowledged, the
	, Wan-Uk Chol, and Hun-Joon Sohn	
HEREBY SELL(S). ASSIGN(S) AND	` '	
(2) SAMSUNG SDI CO., LTD. and jointly	SEOUL NATIONAL UNIVERSITY INDI	JSTRY FOUNDATION,
having a place of business at		
(3) 575, Shin-dong, Yeongtong-g Bongchun-dong, Gwanak-qu.	u, Suwon-si, Gyeongal-do, Republic Seoul 151-050, Republic of Kores, res	of Korea and San 4-2, spectively
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the which are disclosed in the application	entire right, title and interest in and to a for United States Letters Patent entitled	ny and all improvements
(4) NEGATIVE ACTIVE MATERIAL OF PREPARING THE SAME	FOR RECHARGEABLE LITHIUM BA	TTERY, AND METHOD
which application executed on even da	ate herewith or [CHRISTIE, PARKE	R & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box
was	7068, Pasadena, C	CA 91109-7068) is hereby
(a) executed on (5a);	l l	in (b) the specified data,
(b) filed on (5b): September 17		
Application No.: <u>12/212,580</u>	•	
extensions, Ulvisions, reasons, substituted the right to all benefits under all and applications for said improvement. It is hereby authorized and requeste	d that the Commissioner of Patents is	application and patents, ion of industrial property sue any and all of said
designee.	id ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its succe	98\$Or\$ in interest or its
expense of said ASSIGNEE, the urrenewal, and reissue patent application	r agreed that, when requested, withoundersigned will execute all divisional, ns; execute all rightful other papers; and consider destrable for adding in securing	, continuing, substitute, I generally do everything
INVENTOR(S)	SIGNATURE	DATE
Goo-Jin Jeong	× Goo-Jon Jeong × Sarpain Lee	X Sep. 22, 2008
Sang-Min Lee	x Sarjan lee	X Sep. 22, 2008
Wan-Uk Chol	× Warufe Choi	x Sep. 22, 2008
Hun-Joon Sohn	X	<u>X</u>
WITNESSES:		
VDW PAS814280.1-1-019/17/08 6:06 PM		

**RECORDED: 09/23/2008** 

**PATENT REEL: 021573 FRAME: 0638**